SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L)\QLA’SC i/ & at VS. f-7i gy

NO. S6-05 ED NO. 34{~¢5 D DATE/TIME OF SALE Sﬂ”‘-’?y@‘:j

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEEF. $ | 50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $97%

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § {00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES §_¢ O
/8 00

NOTARY TOTAL ***se*******i****:c***** $ 3301,400
WEB POSTING S 150.
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $2 !,
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL #sickoiesosa s sk ek sk stk § é/ézal:f
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-66-
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL #kskss st dnsxriohsmdnnns § (D wu

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 200§
DELINQUENT 20 S $,vo
TOTAL ********&:************H: $ () OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL LEE RS R LT £ T T T T $ - O m———
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$
TO"I“AL LEEEE L ST EEEEEEELTES TS s - (.)“"‘" /-’S’S‘éo 0’0 &?,:)
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /0%,
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Law Dffices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 john F. Kennedy Beulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: (215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

June 306, 2005

Oftice of the Sherift

Columbda County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
v. ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD FIERCE, JR,, A/K/A
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE
No, 321CV2005

Deat Sir or Madam:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled
for 7/13/05.

The Defendant (s) filed a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy (No. 05-53455) on 6/15/05.
Very truly youss,

Katherire Trautz
,:’kjm

YIA TELECOFY 370-389-3623

Co: ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G, FIERCE, JR.
KAREN FIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A PIERCE
214 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



JU-22-228% 11:31  FROM: TC: 9389%ecS

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
¥ROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
L. Obligor iknfurmation (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITYH

/%Dloeﬂ' 0 el 1 2P 19556 Y9589

l% / ra%z djf M
DATE: REQUESTOR: :

' Print Name, 0
Al 2005,

Signature
1L, Lien information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

2{ WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE; WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.
WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF CVERDUE SLPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT I3 A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Qverdu ort Next Due Date Next Payvment Amaount

P12



S-Zd-gdds Lltag FROM: TO: 8295625 Pige g

L, o
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ! 3 U S

vs. e .- . - - PR ..,,.\.—.‘

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERTY
G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. PFERCE
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY,
OWNER(S): ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. _
KAREN PIERCE, A/KiA KAREN A. PIERCE

PROPERTY: 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Improvements: Residential dwelling
Judgment Amount: $63,070.95
COLUMBIA COUNTY | NQ. 321CV2005
The above-captioned property is schedulod to be sold at the Columbia

County Sheriff's Sale o 21046y |, at the Columbia County Courthouse, P.O.
Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 at 4 .

LY

Our recortds indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judginent, or other intercst on the
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish ta attend the sale to proteet
your interests. 1f you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the
Sheriff"s Sale upon your lien, we urge you io CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY, as
we are ot permitied 1o give you legal advice.

The Sheriff will filc a schedule of Distribution on a date specificd by the Sheniff

not later than 30 davs after sale, Distribution will be madc in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed therato within 10 days afier the filing of the schedule.

o



. PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
P 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
S Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com

June 18, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
V. ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. A/K/A
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 321 CV 2005

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

Frdrrai ik IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the sale.************************

Yours truly,
/ Wz)ﬁ;’?”%‘“}

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 7/13/05 SHERIFF’'S SALE.***
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
) CIVIL ACTION

VS,

ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A
ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. A/K/A

ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. ) CIVIL DIVISION
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A
KAREN A. PIERCE ) NO. 321 CV 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

|, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE hereby verify that on 5/18/05 true and correct
copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the

recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

M/x&é&w¢

DATE: June 16, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.
VS,
ROBERT & KAREN PIERCE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #56 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 9, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT & KAREN PIERCE AT 410 E. 8" BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF
W

TIMOTH¥’ T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF JUNE 2005

CeNER, NOTARY PUBLY
HENDY (SBURG, COLUMBIA 00, PA
| v CONMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2




TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN

i

SHERIFF OF COEUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 1TE1S 1570 7645000
FAX:(570) 3995625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # S6ED2005
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
V8 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT
GERALD PIERCE, JR., AKA ROBERT G.
PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2005, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON KAREN PIERCEAT 1200 15T AVE. APT.

C, BERWICK BY HANDING TO KAREN PIERCE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2005 T.. ' 2 ! :
s it e e~ 3

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERJFF
WENDY WBTOVER, NOTARY puBLic | @ (D/,g/
. c 2%
BLOOMBRURG, GOLUMBIA CO- DA p— =
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T, CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
[FELTRE L T ] BLOOMSBURG, PA 3TRIS 1570) TP-6300
FAX: (5704 95625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket# S6ED2005
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT
GERALD PIERCE, JR., AKA ROBERT G.
PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2005, AT 9:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERT PIERCEJR. AT 214E.6TH
ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEATHER BRIDLE, GIRLFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
X
NOTARY FUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

BLOOMSBIRG, COLUMBIA CO. PA //O
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X (e 1 Z e
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/6/2005 DOCKET # 56ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

E

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR,
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROBERT PIERCE JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
214 E. 6TH ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON /5B TH €0 Rt 7L 1

RELATIONSHIP C ol S Wors IDENTIFICATION

DATE 95 2 ovr TIME 9 %%¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ~ POB __POE___CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

f‘”

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

el
f/
DEPUTY / Lt - ;X/f DATE e S o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/6/2005 DOCKET # 56ED2005
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,
AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. Jdes  Jrr Rl
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE e _
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN S5 o
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED _ -
KAREN PIERCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE &, , , , S
214 E. 6TH ST. FORECLOSURE ce
BERWICK O /
SERVED UPON Ao L)l S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢S /. o/ TIME /6 %5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__POB__ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

@ OTHER (SPECIFY) S0 o J57r 2y gpr (O

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

D' .
DEPUTY f(f/dﬂ:v’ M DATE o s 00




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/6/2005 DOCKET # 56ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

410 E. 8TH ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON : "/‘-2 FTa§e? ~ & AP F IS 5L (A e ws
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE o1+ oy TIME ¢ 95¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _“"POB__ POE___ CCSO
| HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

R | o i
A 2/
DEPUTY _%é‘e{c.. RN j,—/g DATE &4 -7 of




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  5/6/2005

SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DOCKET # 56ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,
AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER- TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

ﬂn AN G

& orc Yl

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE 05-,4.0¢ TIME

Race

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

C7yp

Sex  Height Weight  Eycs  Hair

MILEAGE OTHER

Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB—"POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- A
— 5
DEPUTY 7 Ej{ DATE o <. ;. 8¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/6/2005 DOCKET # S6ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A, PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON KEdey CrRitrm

RELATIONSHIP (& § i IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢{ 7260 TIME ¢ 72¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB +«POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / "d/-’.m_ / .«;d DATE ©J . 7, o1




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/6/2005 DOCKET # 56ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

7

SERVED UPON (. esliz (i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE < .//-5 TIME &> &ces  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POBA POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

NP
DEPUTY /;;CLL-EJ DATE -5 .. /s -5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/6/2005 DOCKET # 56ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.,

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

-

!

SERVED UPON Dt fr, Lz

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATES /=S  TIME % 23 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POBX PQOE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

.‘ﬂ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /Z,( ¢ ,,_Q- . DATE 5. tf- 5



. LEELGHERY 2005 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
. BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 5426
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] TNGCL PENALTY
Oo_._:_m. C Gingher GENERAL 15,842 5.646 87.65 89.44 98.38
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 20.88 21.31 23.44
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 11.64 11.88 12.47
FIRE 1.75 2717 27.72 29.1
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR &FRI :  8:30AM - 4PM BORO RE 6.6 102.47 104.58 109.79
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT
The discount & penalty 249.81 25481 273.19
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paidd on or before | ¥ paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2 % courthouse on:
PIERCE ROBERT G & KAREN JR Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2006
214 EAST 6TH STREET PARCEL: 04A-09 -084-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 410 E 8TH ST
1894 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 12,542 FILE COPY
you desire a receipt, send 2 selladdressed stamped envelope wilh your paymen Total Assessment l_m.mbw
HIS TAX NG| MUST BE RETURNED W OUR PAYMEN




iy COUNTY CF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-MAY-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:837
PIERCE ROBERT & & KAREN JR DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
214 EAST 6TH STREET DEED
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 410 E 8TH ST LOT &
PARCEL: 04A-0% -084-00,000
----- PENDING=---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR EILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE
2003 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 : 0.00
2004 FRIM .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE $0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2005

THIZ IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2004

- Byiﬂwq‘ébmg}m{z‘ | M

Q.



[UN 2l T BN Bl R ) S
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[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

May 11, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shewiff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
VS

ROBERT G. PTERCE, AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. AKA
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, AKA KAREN A, PIERCE

DOCKET # S6ED2005 ID # 321JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The balance on sewer account #108634 for the property located at 410 East 8%
Strect, Berwick through July 2005 is §386,41,

Please fecl free to contact me with any guestions that you may have,

Sinccrely,

(el Stnee
Kelly Greer
Axuthority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

FolcSille



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED - 6-0%

DOCKET AND INDEX S -/6-o%

SET FILE FOLDER UP S - /6-o5
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.,

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# Upd503

**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

)

(REK

SALE DATE Tily 13 2065 TIME_0 30
POSTING DATE i B, o5
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK Siine o4

2ND WEEK 39

3 WEEK \;j}_ ‘ f./ {t’ . ‘:—}_‘;—»



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 56 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 321 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the South sidc of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of
Lot No. 3; thence 165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along
Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7,
165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No.
3; the place of beginning.
BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval,
husband and wife by Deed dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the
County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed unto Robert G. Pierce,
Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.
Tax Parcel #04A-09-084
Premiscs Being: 410 East 8th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINEVMIUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE TN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respansible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 56 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 321 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Strect East of Walnut, at the corner of
Lot No. 3; thence 165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along
Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7,
165 feet to Eighth Strect; thence West along Eighth Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No.
3; the place of beginning.
BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval,
husband and wife by Deed dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the
County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed unto Robert G. Pierce,
Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.
Tax Parcel #04A-09-084
Premises Being: 410 East 8th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fzils to pay the bid price as per the above torms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 56 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 321 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corer of
Lot No. 3; thence 165 fect South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along
Seventh Strcet 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7,
165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No.
3; the place of beginning.
BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and Wiliam J. Maneval,
husband and wife by Deed dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the
County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed unto Robert G. Pierce,
Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.
Tax Parcel #04A-09-084
Premises Being: 410 East 8th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or ¢ashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [ the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 321CV2005
VS, : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT

GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT ) n e
G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. - 200s £0 56
PIERCE
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below): :

Premises: 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

{see attached legal description)

Amount Due ' $63,070.95

Tnterest from 4/30/05 $ e
to sale date

{per diem-$10.37)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

cmﬂz_fam%ﬁmm

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: "?Vbu./j_ Lf vy
(Seal) ]




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of Jand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walmut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot Na. '3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet (o Eighth Streee; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
uito Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Picrce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 :
Premises Being: 410 East 8™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff : NO: 321CV2005

¥S. : WRIT OF EXFELUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT : .
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT UJJu_;t
G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A, A00 S s D 5 b
PIERCE

Defendani(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (speciftcally described property below):

Premises: 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due ' $63.070.95

Interest from 4/30/05 $
to sale date
{per diem-$10.37})

Total b Plus Costs as endorsed.

(:Ieﬂzﬂg;fmd S Hln
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

pated: “H Vs Y 2005
(Sealy” (]




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land sitaate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Suate of Penasylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point or the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet 10 the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the fine of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
uto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 .
Premises Being: 410 East 8™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

Plaintiff
vs.

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A,
PIERCE

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Commeon Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

1 NO. 321CV2005

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matler and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

181

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
{) wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, I..L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

Plaintiff
VS.

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A.
PIERCE

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 321CV2005

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he 1s the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises
1s:

() anFHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc it

{X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

D Sl

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintift



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT : NO. 321CV2005
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. :
PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A.
PIERCE
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}

DEUTSCHE BANK NATTONAT, TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE., Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 410 EAST 8STH
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAMIE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT 214 EAST 6TH STREET
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT BERWICK, PA 18603
G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAMEAS ABOVE

I venify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subjcct 1o the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G."SCHMIEG, ES_QﬁRE
Date:4/29/05

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LL.P,




By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No, 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Commeon Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
:INO. 321CV2005
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD :
PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE , Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 410

EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT 214 EAST 6TH STREET
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT BERWICK, PA 18603
G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE,
A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of reco;cf:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA = P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief, 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEGNESQUIRE
Attorney for Plainiti

DATE: 4/29/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1.....P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT :NO. 321CV2005
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G, :
PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A.
PIERCE
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}
DEUTSCHE BANK NATTONAIL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRIISTEE , Plaintiff in the above action,

by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ES(Q}., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located al 410 EAST 8TH
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT ' 214 EAST 6TH STREET
GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT BERWICK, PA 18603
G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavi{ arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 1§ Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authoritics.

DANIEL G.SCI IMIEW
Date:4/29/05

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L. L.P.




By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :

: NO. 321CV2005
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD :
PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE., Plamtiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANTEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 414

EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT 214 EAST 6TH STREET

GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT BERWICK, PA 18603
G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE,
A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF ' COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEGNESQUIRE
Attormey for Plainti

DATE: 4/29/05



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, L.L.P.
Suite 1400
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1493 _ ' Pennsylvania and New Jersey

4/29/05

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

VS,
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT
G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

COLUMBIA- No. 321CV2005

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 410 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/Madam:

I would appreciate your entering Default Judgment in the above captioned matter,
issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and transmitting the appropriate documents
to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale list for the next avaijlable Sheriff’s sale.

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with our check to your order in the
amount of $37.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,200.00 payment of
fees and costs. Kindly send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe for Judgment in
the envelope I have provided.

Thank you and please contact me if you have any questions regarding this mattcr.

Very truly yours,

¢ . A
éﬁhe;lgcf’%@
for PHELAN LINAN & SCHMIEG
KIM
Enclosures



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L..L.P.-

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD : NO, 321CV2005
PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. :
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

Defendant(s)

#*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

4/29/05
TO: ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE
214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 410 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at

the Sheriff's Sale on at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia
wmmwmems_m enforce the court judgment of $63,070.95 obtained by
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE (the mortgagee) against you. In the

event the sale is continued, an announcement will be madc at said sale in compliance with PaR.C.P., Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOI MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

215) 563-70(M).



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be ablc to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILI. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IETHE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACFE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (213) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule wiil state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walmut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the cormer of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 fect to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 andd recorded 16/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 )
Premises Being: 410 East g Street, Berwick, PA 18603



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,
St

(SEAL)

& I

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ...

jfﬁiéiﬁiiiﬁ;}"""""""

{Attomey fi

_, the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

20

El

.(SEAL)

-
N
g
7
4

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of __..... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ____, styled as

follows: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST.COMPANY,.AS
TRUSTEE. vs ROBERT.G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD
PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PIERCE,
A/K/AKAREN A PIERCE

The defendant will be found at 214 FEAST 6TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603

________________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintiff

1f Writ of Execution, slate beiow where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.
Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Sec attached legal deseription . ...



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheniff’s sale thereof.

g é HARRY A. ROADARMEL
2} ;:3 Sheriff
i @ - COLUMBIA County, Pa.
£ Z
: 1
: Zl Sir: - There will be placed in
e o g your hands
£ & .
: E : 4 for service a Writof ... EXECUTION(REAIL ESTATE) | styled as
DRy CE
P ‘f follows: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL. TRUST COMPANY, AS
% ¥ TRUSTEE. vs ROBERT.G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GIERALD
£ 1 PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PU:RCE,

A/K/A KAREN A PIERCE

v

The defendant will be found at 214 BEAST 6TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF INSURANCE ~Now, ...,

oo Attorney for Plaintiff

LD Se

It Writ of Execulion, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed wrilten copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

hereby released from all hiability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

See allached legal description......._....



WAIVER QF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

. .(SEAL)

(Attorney fof Plaintiff{s)

s 20........, the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance js hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ... ...

...{SEAL)

.Sz

(). WRIUPIRPRY AE o | PRIy |

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE). ..., styled as

follows: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST.COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE. vs ROBERT.G..PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD
PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, IR..and KAREN PIERCE,
A/K/A KAREN A PIERCE

The defendant will be found at 214 EAST.6TI1.STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603

oo Attorney for Plaintiff
If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be scized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed writien copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liabiiity o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any Joss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

3, 2 HARRY A. ROADARMEL
a 5 Sheriff
'iz g COLUMBIA County, Pa.
- o
< Sir: — There will be placed in
> - ; your hands
£ 09 LS
3 4 for service a Writ of ____ EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as
- g
el ‘: follows: DEUTSCHE BANK. NATIONAL TRUST.COMPANY, AS
g i TRUSTEE. vs RORBERT.G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD
= : PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G..PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PIERCE,

A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

The defendani will be found at 214 EAST 6TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, .. ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiany

________________________________________________________________ Attormey for Plaintiff

if Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shail
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.
Please do not furnish us with the old deed or morigage.

hereby reteased from all liability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

See attached legal description....



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAI,_TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE,

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 321CV2005
ROBERT G, PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD

PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/IA KAREN A, PIERCE

SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
410 EAST 8TH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603 SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST THE HANDBIT L.,
SERYED
Served and made known to , Defendant, on the __ day of
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served,
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
~ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant's company.

, 200 , at _, o'clock __. M., at

— Other:
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof . 200 ,at__ o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
- Moved __Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__dayof, 200 , I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of  County to
serve this Notice of Sherifl”s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
LD.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Penasylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 4 point on the South side of Eighth Strect East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Strect
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G, Pterce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #A04A-09-084 .
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Coumty of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Wainut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the fine of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and Tecorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G, Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 .
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Penansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Watnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the fine of Lot No. 7, 165 feet (o Ei ghth Street; thence West aloag Eighth Sueet
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises whick Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee,

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 )
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Barough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. -3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eightl Sueet
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cattty J. Maneval and Wiltiam J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee,

Tax Parce! #34A-09-084 .
Premises Being: 410 East 8 Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columhia and
State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at (he corper of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the coruer of
Lot No. 7, thence North along the fine of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning,

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 1071 1/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, hushand and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 ,
Premiscs Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walaut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
163 feet South along Lot No. 3 10 Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet t the corner of
Lot No. 7, theace North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet (o the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 :
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 o Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the coruer of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and Williany J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Perce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parce! #04A-09-(084 )
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Strect East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet o the cormer of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the fine of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Manevat and William 1. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/1171996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parce! #34A-09-084 .
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Cotumbia and
State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Watnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 feet South along Lot No. ‘3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street: thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Eot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 :
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Horough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foilows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3, thence
165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet (0 the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wile by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G. Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084 :
Premises Being: 410 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street Easc of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
165 fect South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the cotuier of
Lot No. 7; thence North aloag the line of Lot No. 7, 165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval asd William J, Maneval, husband and wife by Deed
dated 10/1171996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
nato Robert G. Pierce, . and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcet #04A-09-084 :
Premises Being: 410 East 8* Street, Berwick, PA 18603
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